



2023:CHC-AS:42337-DB

14th February, 2025
(D/L No.39-41)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.S.T. 259 of 2014
With
W.P.S.T. 256 of 2014
+
IA NO: CAN 4 of 2024
With
W.P.S.T. 258 of 2014

Prangobinda Kundu and others
Versus
State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali,
Mr. Puranjan Pal

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Tapan Kr. Mukherjee, Id. AGP,
Mr. Somnath Naskar

... for the State.

1. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that supplementary affidavit will be filed after due service upon the learned counsel for the State.
2. Let the supplementary affidavit be filed within three weeks from date.
3. List this matter under the same heading on **18th March, 2025**. In the meantime, if required, it may be open to the learned counsel for the State to file opposition.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)