



2023:CHC-AS:42337-DB

18.03.2025
(D/L-13 to 15)
Ct. No.4
(B.K.N.)

W.P.S.T. 259 of 2014
Prangobinda Kundu & Ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

W.P.S.T. 256 of 2014
+
CAN 4 of 2024
Biren Chandra Dey & Ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

W.P.S.T. 258 of 2014
Niranjan Biswas & Ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Puranjan Pal
...for the Petitioners

Mr. Tapan Kr. Mukherjee, Ld. AGP,
Mr. Somnath Naskar
...for the State Respondents

As prayed by the petitioners' counsel, time for
filing supplementary affidavit is extended by three
weeks.

List this mater on 16th April, 2025.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)