



2023:CHC-AS:42337-DB

7th May, 2026
(D/L No.16-19)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.S.T.256 of 2014
+
CAN 4 of 2024
With
W.P.S.T.258 of 2014
With
W.P.S.T.259 of 2014
With
W.P.S.T.260 of 2014

Sardar Amdad Ali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samir Kumar Ghosh,
Mr. Abdul Wajid

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Id. AGP,
Mr. Somnath Naskar

... for the State.

1. Learned State advocate expresses his inability to appear in this case before the ensuing summer holidays.
2. As prayed, list this matter under the same heading on **18th June, 2026.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)